- 1 HJR41
- 2 179421-2
- 3 By Representatives Brown, Hurst, Lindsey, Nordgren, Boyd and
- 4 Wood
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 23-AUG-16

-	

2	

3

5

8

11

13

14 15

16

18 19

20

22

17

21

23

24

Page 1

COMMENDING KIM MCCARSON ON HER APPOINTMENT AS CIRCUIT CLERK IN THE 7TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT.

WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly presented to Kim McCarson on her appointment as Circuit Clerk in the 7th Judicial Circuit; she will complete the remainder of the term of Eli Henderson following his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Kim McCarson is a true public servant whose remarkable presence and expertise has been a valuable expertise in the Circuit Clerk's Office for many years; and

WHEREAS, Kim McCarson has served in every position in the Circuit Clerk's Office, where she has consistently gone over and beyond expectations in fulfilling her responsibilities; she has built an excellent repertoire based upon her focus on cooperation, aptitude, and efficiency; and

WHEREAS, the Investiture of Kim McCarson as Circuit Clerk in the 7th Judicial Circuit will be held August 26, 2016, in the Calhoun County Courthouse; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Kim McCarson has earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and exceptional abilities, and her achievements are indicative of the excellence she will attain in her new role; now therefore,

HJR41

1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
2	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Kim McCarson is honored and
3	commended, and this resolution is offered to her in highest
4	tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued success
5	in all future endeavors

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
J			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senat	e
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Act originate oted by the House 23-AUG-16.	ed in
10		7.66.77	
11 12		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
13		CIELK	
10			
14			
15			
	2	05 2770 16	.
16	Senate	25-AUG-16	Adopted
17			